

Journal of Law and Health

Volume 37 | Issue 1

Front Matter

10-20-2023

Copyright Statement

Cleveland State Journal of Law and Health

Follow this and additional works at: https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/jlh How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Recommended Citation

Cleveland State Journal of Law and Health, *Copyright Statement*, 37 J.L. & Health (2023) *available at* https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/jlh/vol37/iss1/3

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Journals at EngagedScholarship@CSU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Journal of Law and Health by an authorized editor of EngagedScholarship@CSU. For more information, please contact library.es@csuohio.edu.

The *Journal of Law and Health* is published triannually by the students at Cleveland State University College of Law. For more information on the *Journal of Law and Health*, please visit our website at:

https://engagedscholarship.csuohio.edu/jlh/

Please address all communications, including manuscripts and business correspondences to:

The Journal of Law & Health
Cleveland State University College of Law
LB 138
2121 Euclid Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44115

Or, contact us via telephone at (216) 687-2336, or email at: cmlawjlh@gmail.com.

The *Journal of Law and Health* invites and encourages judges, professors, and medical and legal professionals to submit unsolicited manuscripts. All manuscripts should be in the format specified by the latest edition of A Uniform System of Citation, published by the Harvard Law Review Association (also known as The Bluebook). We regret that we cannot return manuscripts unless we receive postage and handling fees of \$1.00 for third-class mail and \$4.50 for first-class mail.

Copyright 2023 by the Cleveland State University.